S1
Supporting information
Lectin-Modified Bacterial Cellulose Nanocrystals Decorated with Au
Nanoparticles for Selective Detection of Bacteria Using SERS
Coupled with Machine Learning
Asifur Rahman,a,b Seju Kang,a,b, Wei Wanga,b, Qishen Huang,a,b, Inyoung Kimc, Peter J.
Vikesland,a,b*
aDepartment of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg, Virginia;

BC pellicles were fully grown. These pellicles were then removed, washed with tap water, and
suspended in 0.1 M NaOH for three days to remove residual chemicals. The washed pellicles were
stored in DI water at room temperature. To prepare the BCNC suspension, 10-15 mL of 37% (w/w)
HCl was brought to 80 °C under continuous stirring and then a single BC pellicle was added. After
S4
2 hr, the acid hydrolysis reaction was terminated, and 40 mL of DI water was added to the reaction
vessel. The cloudy BCNC suspension was centrifuged at 2500 × g  for 30 min and resuspended in
DI water several times until the pH was between 6 and 7.3
S5
Table S1. The scientific name and ATCC type strains, sample name used in this study, culture conditions and duration, optical density
(OD) of the stock suspension and gram types for each of the 19 bacteria strains.
Serial Bacteria name and ATCC type strain  Sample name Culture conditions OD of
the stock
Gram positive
/negative
1 Acinetobacter baumannii ATCC BAA-1789 A. baumannii 1789 Trypticase Soy Broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.83 Gram negative
2 Acinetobacter baumannii ATCC BAA-2802 A. baumannii 2802 Trypticase Soy Broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.81 Gram negative
3 Bacillus subtilis ATCC 6051 B. subtilis Nutrient broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.78 Gram positive
4 Enterococcus faecalis V583; ATCC 700802 E. faecalis V583 Brain Heart Infusion broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.74 Gram negative
5 Enterococcus faecium ATCC 35667 E. faecium 35667 Brain Heart Infusion broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.83 Gram positive
6 Escherichia coli ATCC 25922 E. coli 25922 Trypticase soy broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.8 Gram negative
7 Escherichia coli ATCC 8739 E. coli 8739 Nutrient broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.81 Gram negative
8 Escherichia coli K12; Strain SMG 123 E. coli K12 LB broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.68 Gram negative
9 Escherichia coli MG 1655; ATCC 700926 E. coli MG 1655 M9 Minimal broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.82 Gram negative
10 Escherichia coli SMS-3-5; ATCC BAA 1743 E. coli SMS-3-5 LB broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.79 Gram negative
11 Escherichia coli DH5α ATCC 87399 E. coli DH5α LB broth with 50 μg/mL ampicillin, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.65 Gram negative
12 Mycobacterium smegmatis ATCC 14468 M. smegmatis Middlebrook 7H9 Broth, 48 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.68 Gram positive
13 Pseudomonas aeruginosa ATCC BAA-2111 P. aeruginosa 2111 Trypticase Soy Broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.8 Gram negative
14 Pseudomonas aeruginosa ATCC BAA-2795 P. aeruginosa 2795 Trypticase Soy Broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.82 Gram negative
15 Pseudomonas aeruginosa ATCC 47085 P. aeruginosa 47085 LB broth, 24 hours, 30 °C, aerobic 0.76 Gram negative
16 Pseudomonas syringae pv. phaseolicola P. syringae LB broth, 48 hours, 25 °C, aerobic 0.793 Gram negative
17 Staphylococcus aureus ATCC 12600 S. aureus 12600 Nutrient broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.79 Gram positive
18 Staphylococcus aureus ATCC BAA-1556 S. aureus 1556 Brain Heart Infusion broth, 24 hours, 37 °C, aerobic 0.77 Gram positive
19 Shewanella oneidensis MR-1 S. oneidensis Trypticase Soy Broth, 24 hours, 30 °C, aerobic 0.76 Gram negative
S6
Figure S1. (A) UV-Vis absorbance spectrum of as-synthesized AuNPs with the peak at 542 nm.
(B) Size distribution of AuNPs (N=50) measured by the ImageJ software. (C) TEM image showing